Each tenderer must enclose with his administrative documents a stamped bid bond, paid in hand, issued
by a body or fînancial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the fieid of public
contracts, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAG, the amount of which is : 746,000 (seven
hundred and forty six thousand) CFA francs for lot 1 and 160,000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) CFA
francs for lot 2 and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the tenders. The
absence of a bid bond issued by a first class bank or a first class fînancial institution authorised by the
Ministry of Finance to issue sureties in the context of public contracts, will resuit in the tender being